State of California - Health and Human Services Agency

GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

HAS 1230-Assign (Rev 7/07)

Agreement Number Amendment Number

04-35711 AO2

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

1

|

1. This amendment is entered into between California Department of Public Health, hereafter called the State and/or

CDPH, and the Grantee named below:

Grantee's Name

(Also referred to as Grantee)

Teen Pregnancy Coalition of San Mateo County

2. Grantterm
From  January 1, 2005

through

3. Total grant amount
June 30, 2009 $ 450,000.

4. Amendment effective date: July 1, 2007

unless otherwise specified.

5. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Grant Agreement and incorporated herein. All other terms and conditions not specifically revised by this

amendment shall remain the same.
. Purpose of amendment:

This amendment implements a CDPH approved assignment of Grant agreement 04-35711 from one business

entity to another.

ll. By executing this amendment, CDPH and County of San Mateo expressly consent to assign and transfer all
rights and interests in Grant Agreement 04-35711 to Teen Pregnancy Coalition of San Mateo County as of
July 1, 2007. By executing this amendment, Teen Pregnancy Coalition of San Mateo County assumes all
rights, duties, obligations, responsibilities, and liabilities of any type that accrue under Grant Agreement 04-
35711 on or after July 1, 2007 and agrees to abide by the terms and conditions of said agreement.

ll. By executing this amendment, CDPH expressly releases County of San Mateo from all obligations and
liabilities that accrue under Grant Agreement 04-35711 on or after July 1, 2007.

IV. As of July 1, 2007, all references to County of San Mateo appearing in Grant Agreement 04-35711 and its
exhibits shall be deemed to read Teen Pregnancy Coalition of San Mateo County.

V. Following execution of this amendment, Teen Pregnancy Coalition of San Mateo County shall provide written
notification to CDPH’s funding program of the names and telephone numbers of its Project Director and

Financial Officer.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

X Continued on __ 1 additional page(s).

In Witness Whereof, this agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

NEW GRANTEE

FORMER GRANTEE

Grantee’'s Name (if not an individual, indicate a corporation, partnership efc.)

Teen Pregnancy Coalition of San Mateo County

Grantee’s Name (if not an individual, indicate a corporation, partnership efc.)
County of San Mateo

Signed By gAuthorized Signature)

Date Signed
At

Signed By (Authorized Signature) Date Signed
25

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing
Valerie Brown, Executive Director

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing
Rose Jacobs Gibson, President, Board of Supervisors

Address
703 Woodside Rd, Suite 7, Redwood City, CA 94061

Address
225 37th Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94403

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Agency Name
California Department of Public Health

X Exempt from DGS review per
AG Opinions

Signed By (Authorized Signature)
st

Date Signed [0 Exempt from DGS review per

this authority:

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing

Allan Chinn, Chief, Contracts and Purchasing Services Section

Address

1501 Capitol Avenue, MS 1403, P.O. Box 997413,

Sacramento, CA 95899-7413




Teen Pregnancy Coalition of San Mateo County
04-35711 AG2
Page 2

VI. Provision 4 (Project Representatives) of Exhibit A - Scope of Work is amended to read as shown below
effective July 1, 2007.

4. Project Representatives

A. The project representatives during the term of this agreement will be:

VIL.

California Department of Public Health

Rhonda Lee Hansen
Telephone: (916) 650-0343
Fax: (916) 650-0309

Email: Rhansen@dhs.ca.gov

Teen Pregnancy Coalition of San Mateo
County

Valerie Brown
Telephone: (650) 367-1937
Fax: (650) 367-4940

Email: Valerie@teenpregnancycoalition.org

. Direct all inquiries to:

California Department of Public Health

Office of Family Planning
Attention: Rhonda Lee Hansen
Mail Station Code 8035

1615 Capitol Ave, Suite 73.543
P.O. Box 997420
Sacramento, CA, 95899-7420

Telephone: (916) 650-0343
Fax: (916) 650-0309

Email: Rhansen@dhs.ca.gov

Teen Pregnancy Coalition of San Mateo
County

Attention: Valerie Brown
703 Woodside Rd., Suite 7
Redwood City, CA 94061

Telephone: (650) 367-1937
Fax: (650) 367-4940

Email: Valerie@teenpregnancycoalition.org

. Either party may make changes to the information above by giving written notice to the other

party. Said changes shall not require an amendment to this agreement.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.




